



City of Lake City
Procurement

Karen Nelmes, CPPB, NIGP-CPP, Procurement Director
205 N. Marion Ave., Lake City, FL 32055

EVALUATION TABULATION

ITB No. ITB-012-2022

Purchase of Pipe and Fittings for Disc Filter System Project

RESPONSE DEADLINE: April 14, 2022 at 2:00 pm

Report Generated: Tuesday, May 10, 2022

SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Lanier Municipal Supply Co.Inc.	\$101,175.55
---------------------------------	--------------

** Vendor put in the Unit cost per foot instead of per stick. 6 sticks of 18 ft pipe is \$19, 905.4800 not \$1105.86. Difference of \$18,799.6200. Which brings the total to \$119,975.1700.

PIPE AND FITTINGS FOR DISC FILTER SYSTEM

					Lanier Municipal Supply Co.Inc.	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
X	1	24" DI Pipe Class 250, Push-on Joint, Viton Gasket, Purple Strip (Non-lined)	6	PIPES 18' - 20' LONG	\$184.31**	\$1,105.86
X	2	24" PE x PE DI Spool, Class 53 , (Non-lined)	5	LF	\$380.36	\$1,901.80
X	3	24" FLG x PE DI Spool, Class 53, 2.5 ft. long (Non-lined)	2	EA	\$2,001.39	\$4,002.78
X	4	24" FLG x FLG DI Spool, Class 53, 1.5 ft. long (Non-lined)	4	EA	\$2,650.29	\$10,601.16
X	5	24" FLG x FLG DI Spool, Class 53, 2.5 ft. long (Non-lined)	2	EA	\$3,030.61	\$6,061.22
X	6	24" FLG x FLG DI Spool, Class 53, 3 ft. long (Non-lined)	1	EA	\$3,220.27	\$3,220.27
X	7	24" FLG x FLG DI Spool, Class 53, 3.5 ft. long (Non-lined)	1	EA	\$3,400.93	\$3,400.93
X	8	24" Flexible Coupling Adapter (MJ x MJ) Steel for DIP	1	EA	\$2,370.45	\$2,370.45

EVALUATION TABULATION

ITB No. ITB-012-2022

Purchase of Pipe and Fittings for Disc Filter System Project

X	9	24" Flanged Coupling Adapter w/Thrust Ties	2	EA	\$1,970.94	\$3,941.88
X	10	24"x24" DI TEE, FJ, AWWA C110 (Non-lined)	2	EA	\$4,260.61	\$8,521.22
X	11	24" FLG x MJ 45°	1	EA	\$2,350.51	\$2,350.51
X	12	24" MJ x MJ Sleeve	1	EA	\$1,050.34	\$1,050.34
X	13	24" 90° DI MJ Compact Bend (Non-lined), AWWA C153	1	EA	\$2,010.65	\$2,010.65
X	14	24" 90° DI FJ Bend (Non-lined), AWWA C110	1	EA	\$2,990.41	\$2,990.41
X	15	24" 45° DI FJ Bend (Non-lined), AWWA C110	5	EA	\$2,120.66	\$10,603.30
X	16	24" DI Blind Flange	4	EA	\$1,400.89	\$5,603.56
X	17	24" Butterfly Valve (FJ) with handwheel AWWA C504, Class 1508	2	EA	\$6,400.88	\$12,801.76
X	18	MJ Restraining Gland (Mega Lug 1100)	15	EA	\$542.71	\$8,140.65
X	19	Pipe Restraints (EBAA Iron 1700)	5	EA	\$980.79	\$4,903.95
X	20	Polyethylene Bagging 8 mils, Type I, Class C, Grade EI (24" diameter)	115	LF	\$2.91	\$334.65
X	21	24" Gaskets, Carbon Steel Bolts, Nuts, and Washers for MJ	5	SET	\$70.40	\$352.00
X	22	24" Gaskets, Zinc-plated Bolts, Nuts, and Washers for FJ (1/8" Viton)	20	SET	\$231.76	\$4,635.20
X	23	Epoxy Paint - Green	1	SET/GAL	\$250.00	\$250.00
X	24	Valve Tag	1	EA	\$21.00	\$21.00
Total						\$101,175.55

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation to Bid - Purchase of Pipe and Fittings for Disc Filter System Project



LANIER MUNICIPAL SUPPLY CO., INC.
1115 SW SISTERS WELCOME ROAD
LAKE CITY, FL 32025
386-487-6999

Quotation

Quote #	
004-04002831	
Date	Expire Date
05/10/2022	06/09/2022

Bill To: LAKE110
CITY OF LAKE CITY
ATTN: FINANCE
205 NORTH MARION AVE
LAKE CITY, FL 32055

Ship To: 01
CITY OF LAKE CITY
ATTN: FINANCE
205 NORTH MARION AVE
LAKE CITY, FL 32055

Project Name		Terms	Ship Via/Freight		Contact	
		(C) NET 30 DAYS	LMSC TRUCK / FULL FREIGHT ALLOWED		BRENDA KARR	
Line	Item #	Description	Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Ext Price
1	PIPE-DI-PC250-24	24" PC250 SJ DIP CL TC	108	FT	140.000	15,120.000
2	AL	24" X 60" PE X PE SPOOL	5	EA	378.000	1,890.000
3	FSP-FP-24-030	SPOOL DI FXP 24" X 030" CL TC	2	EA	1,890.000	3,780.000
4	AL	24" X 18" FLG X FLG SPOOL	4	EA	2,507.000	10,028.000
5	AL	24" X 30" FLG X FLG SPOOL	2	EA	2,861.000	5,722.000
6	AL	24" X 36" FLG X FLG SPOOL	1	EA	3,039.000	3,039.000
7	AL	24" X 42" FLG X FLG SPOOL	1	EA	3,216.000	3,216.000
8	AL	24" FLEXIBLE COUPLING ADAPTER	1	EA	2,238.000	2,238.000
9	AL	24" FLANGED COUPLING ADAPTER	2	EA	1,859.000	3,718.000
10	AL	24" FLG TEE CL/PRM	2	EA	4,020.000	8,040.000
11	AL	24" FLG X MJ 45 CL/PRM	1	EA	2,214.000	2,214.000
12	MLPS-24	24" X 15" MJ SLEEVE	1	EA	993.000	993.000
13	M90-24	24" MJ 90	1	EA	1,902.000	1,902.000
14	F90-24	24" FLANGED 90 PRM	1	EA	2,823.000	2,823.000
15	AL	24" FLG 45 CL/PRM	5	EA	1,999.000	9,995.000
16	BF-24	24" BLIND FLANGE	4	EA	1,327.000	5,308.000
17	VALV-DEZ-BFV-FLG-HW-24	24" DEZURIK FLG X FLG BUTTERFLY VALVE W/ HDWL	2	EA	6,200.000	12,400.000
18	050-MEGA-ONLY-RP-SLD-24	24" DI ONE-LOK LUG ONLY	15	EA	515.000	7,725.000
19	UFR-1700-24	24" #1700 BELL JOINT RESTRAINT - DIP	5	EA	970.000	4,850.000
20	AL	24" POLY BAG 8MIL	115	EA	2.900	333.500
21	ACC-MJ-STD-LG-24	24" STD MJ ACC SET L/GLAND	5	EA	68.000	340.000
22	FFRR-FAS-24	24" FULL FACE RED RUBBER FLG ACCESSORY SET	20	EA	215.000	4,300.000
23	AL	EPOXY KIT 1 GAL PAINT, 1 GAL EPOXY	1	EA	250.000	250.000
24	CVC-PLATE-BRASS-3	3" BRASS PLATE FOR VALVE MARKERS	0	EA	21.000	0.000

Material Total:	\$110,224.50
Sales Tax (0.000%) :	\$0.00
Total:	\$110,224.50

Approved by
HOUSE LAKE CITY

This takeoff represents our best interpretation of the plans provided to us and is only meant as a bidding aid to you. Pricing on this quote is good for orders placed within thirty days from date of the original quote and must be shipped complete within 60 days. Returns from this job must be in resaleable condition in order to receive credit. Special order items are non-returnable or could be subject to restocking fees from manufacturer.